(=) Pre-tax Accumulated Cash Flow MUS$ 10,578.08 -105.42 -263.55 -159.49 -81.44 5.39 99.92 175.49 285.64 369.90 462.95 550.37 627.61 705.61 785.35 887.25 999.55 1,109.25 1,208.72 1,270.26 1,275.76

Source: GE21, 2025.

Page 225

Aura Minerals Inc. | Era Dorada Gold Project
NI 43-101 – Preliminary Economic Assessment

June 2025

The economic results are presented in Table 22-7.

Table 22-7: Simplified discounted cash flow results

Discount Rate (%) 5%

NPV – After Tax (MUS$) 485.49

IRR – After Tax (%) 23.8%

Payback - After Tax (years) 3.75

Source: GE21, 2025.

22.14 Sensitivity Analysis

Based on the result, a sensitivity analysis was conducted to observe the Project’s value

and profitability behaviour in response to:

• Selling price variation

• CAPEX variation

• Mining OPEX variation

• Freight / Refining costs variation

The sensitivity analysis results are presented in Figure 22-1.

Figure 22-1: Sensitivity analysis

Source: GE21, 2025.

A sensitivity analysis was conducted on the applied discount rate and the equivalent gold

price. The results are presented in Table 22-8.

Table 22-8: Sensitivity analysis results

NPV (MMUS$)
Gold Price (%)

BEP R.P. – 10% R.P. R.P. +10% R.P. +20%

$ 485.49 $ 1,928 $ 2,169 $ 2,410 $ 2,651 $ 2,892

Discount Rate

5% 0 328 485 643 800

10% (75) 141 245 348 452

15% (110) 41 113 185 257

20% (127) (16) 37 90 143

24% (133) (43) 0 43 86

Source: GE21, 21025.

Page 226

Aura Minerals Inc. | Era Dorada Gold Project
NI 43-101 – Preliminary Economic Assessment

June 2025

23 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

There are no adjacent properties relevant to the scope of this report.

Page 227

Aura Minerals Inc. | Era Dorada Gold Project
NI 43-101 – Preliminary Economic Assessment

June 2025

24 OTHER RELEVANT DATA AND INFORMATION

There is no other relevant data or information relative to the scope of this report.

Page 228

Aura Minerals Inc. | Era Dorada Gold Project
NI 43-101 – Preliminary Economic Assessment